CBS News/ The New York Tines Pol
The Denocratic National Conmittee
Dec. 9-18, 2002

gl Which two issues do you think are nost inportant for the Denbcrats to concentrate on
in the 2004 presidential canpaign?

DNC Members

%
Econony /Jobs/ unenpl oynent 95*
War on terror/ National security issues 31
Health Care / prescription drugs 24
Educati on 11
Foreign policy (other than Iraq) 6
Irag/War with Iraq 3
Soci al Security 3
Taxes (specific nention) 2
Envi r onnent 2
O her 16
DK/ NA 7

* Respondents were asked to choose up to two issues, so answers add up to nore than 100%

g2 Are you satisfied with the choice of Nancy Pelosi for House Mnority Leader, or would
you have preferred soneone el se for that position?

Satisfied 82
Woul d have preferred soneone el se 14
DK/ NA 4

g3 When it cones to pronoting the Denocrats interests in Congress, do you think Nancy
Pel osi will be very effective, sonewhat effective, not too effective or not at al
ef fective?

Very effective 65
Sonmewhat effective 27
Not too effective 3
Not at all effective 1
DK/ NA 4

g4 What do you think is the biggest problemfor the Denpbcrats right now?

Lack of ideas/clear plan/nessage 25
Failure to communi cate/ get nessage out 22
Party | eadership

Bush / Bush popul arity/camnpai gn appearances
Loss of base vote

Stand on National security issues

Not different from Bush/ No differences
Stands on issues / ideology (general)
Fundrai sing / Qutspent by Republicans

Candi dates / No good candi dat es

Position on the econony

O her

DK/ NA

=
R OINNNN MO



CBS News/ New York Tines: DNC Menmber Survey Decenber 9-18, 2002 2

g5 Wiich do you think is a bigger problemfor the Denocrats right now -- |ack of
| eadership or |ack of specific ideas?
DNC Menmber s

%
Lack of |eadership 32
Lack of specific ideas 33
Nei t her (vol.) 18
Both (vol.) 13
DK/ NA 4

g6 Who do you think of right now as the | eader of the Denocratic party?

Terry MCauliffe 20
Tom Daschl e 17
Bill Clinton 13
Al Core 8
Ri chard Gephar dt 3
Nancy Pel osi 4
No one 10
O her 6
DK/ NA 19
g7 Overall, what do you think is the main reason behind the Denpcrats' |osses in the 2002

el ections?

Lack of ideas/ no nessage 19
Failure to comruni cate/ get nessage out 14
Nati onal security issues / War / Iraq 14
Bush / Bush popul arity/ camnpai gn appearances 11
Poor turnout / |oss of base vote 10

Fail ed to chall enge Bush 9
9/ 11 inpact/ terrorism 4
Fundrai sing / Qutspent by Republicans 4
Party | eadership fault 3
Republ i cans did better job (general) 2
Stands on issues / ideology (general) 2
O her 6
DK/ NA 2

g8 If you had to choose, were the Denpcrats' |osses in the 2002 el ection nostly due to a
| ack of connection with voters on the issues, nostly due to poor candi dates, or nostly
due to being outspent by the Republicans?

Lack of connection with voters on the issues 56
Poor candi dat es 2
Qut spent by Republicans 31
Sonet hi ng el se (vol.) 8

DK/ NA 3
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g9 How nuch do you think the personal canpai gn appearances that George W Bush nmde
hel ped the Republican party to win in the 2002 el ections - a lot, sone, not nuch or not
at all?

DNC Menbers
%
A | ot 61
Some 32
Not rmuch 6
Not at all 0
DK/ NA 1

gl0 In hindsight, what do you think the Denocrats should have done differently in the
2002 el ections?

Present clear plan / stronger nessage 27
Enmphasi ze econony 15
Attack Bush / Differ from Republicans 14

Better turnout / grassroots/

O fer clear alternatives to Republicans
Stronger on defense & security

Use Clinton nore

Oppose war

Rai se nore noney

O her

DK/ NA
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gll Based on what you know so far, how satisfied are you with the people who are likely
to run for the 2004 Denocratic Presidential nomnation - very satisfied, somewhat
satisfied or not at all satisfied?

Very satisfied 39
Sonmewhat sati sfied 47
Not at all satisfied 7
DK/ NA 7

gl2 When it conmes to positions on nost political matters, do you think the Denpcratic
party should be nore |iberal, noderate or conservative than it is now?

Li ber al 28
Mbder at e 47
Conservative 1
Stay as it is now (vol.) 12
DK/ NA 11

gl3 Do you think the 2004 Denocratic presidential nom nee should favor or oppose changi ng
the Bush tax cut passed in 20017

Favor 65
Oppose 25
DK/ NA 10
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gl4 Do you think the 2004 Denocratic presidential nom nee should favor or oppose a war
with Iraq until Saddam Hussein is renoved from power?

DNC Menbers
%
Favor 19
Oppose 50
DK/ NA 31

gl5 Which do you think the 2004 Denocratic presidential nom nee should nmake a priority --
- producing energy or protecting the environment?

Pr oduci ng ener gy 17
Protecting the environnent 59
DK/ NA 24

gl6 Do you think the 2004 Denocratic presidential nom nee should favor or oppose stricter
gun control |aws?

Favor 56
Oppose 30
DK/ NA 14
gl7 Do you think the 2004 Denocratic presidential nom nee should favor or oppose drilling

in Alaska's Arctic National WIldlife Refuge?

Favor 8
Oppose 87
DK/ NA 5

gl8 Which position should the 2004 Denocratic presidential nom nee take on the issue of
abortion - 1. Abortion should be generally available to those who want it or 2. Abortion
shoul d be avail abl e but under stricter limts than it is now or 3. Abortion should not be
permtted?

Avail abl e to those who want it 76
Avai |l abl e but under stricter limts 18
Not permtted 1
DK/ NA 5

gl9 Should the 2004 Denocratic nom nee favor or oppose allow ng the federal government to
nmonitor the tel ephone calls and emails of ordinary Anericans in order to reduce the
threat of terrorisn®

Favor 7
Oppose 90
DK/ NA 3

g20 How vul nerabl e do you think George W Bush and the Republicans are on the issue of
terrorism- very vul nerabl e, sonewhat vul nerable or not vulnerable at all?

Very vul nerabl e 19
Sonmewhat vul nerabl e 61
Not vul nerable at all 15

DK/ NA 5
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g21 How vul nerabl e do you think George W Bush and the Republicans are on the issue
the economy - very vul nerabl e, sonewhat vul nerable or not vulnerable at all?

DNC Menbers
%
Very vul nerabl e 88
Sonewhat vul nerabl e 11
Not vul nerable at all 0
DK/ NA 1

g22 How vul nerable do you think George W Bush and the Republicans are on the issue
education- very vul nerabl e, sonewhat vul nerable or not vulnerable at all?

Very vul nerabl e 52
Sonewhat vul ner abl e 43
Not vul nerable at all 5
DK/ NA 0

g23 How vul nerabl e do you think George W Bush and the Republicans are on the issue
prescription drugs- very vul nerabl e, somewhat vul nerable or not vulnerable at all?

Very vul nerabl e 66
Sonewhat vul ner abl e 32
Not vul nerable at all 2
DK/ NA 0

g24 How vul nerabl e do you think George W Bush and the Republicans are on the issue
the environment - very vul nerable, sonewhat vul nerable or not vulnerable at all?

Very vul nerabl e 83
Somewhat vul nerabl e 14
Not vul nerable at all 2
DK/ NA 1

g25 How vul nerabl e do you think George W Bush and the Republicans are on the issue
war with Iraq - very vul nerable, sonmewhat vul nerable or not vulnerable at all?

Very vul nerabl e 22
Sonmewhat vul nerabl e 62
Not vul nerable at all 13
DK/ NA 3

g26 How vul nerabl e do you think George W Bush and the Republicans are on the issue
taxes - very vul nerabl e, sonewhat vul nerable or not vulnerable at all?

Very vul nerabl e 36
Sonmewhat vul nerabl e 53
Not vul nerable at all 9

DK/ NA 2
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g27 How vul nerable do you think George W Bush and the Republicans are on the issue of

Soci al Security -- very vul nerable, somewhat vul nerable or not vulnerable at all?
DNC Menber s

%
Very vul nerabl e 62
Sonmewhat vul nerabl e 34
Not vul nerable at all 4
DK/ NA 0
g28 Who do you think will have a fund-raising advantage going into the 2004 el ections --

the Denocrats, the Republicans or neither party?

Denocr at s 1

Republ i cans 93

Nei t her 5

Both equally (vol.) 0

DK/ NA 1

g29 How do you think the canpaign reformlegislation passed earlier this year will affect
fund-raising in 2004 -- will it make it harder for the Denocrats than for the

Republi cans, harder for the Republicans than the Denpocrats, or will it affect both

parties equally?

Harder for Denocrats 54
Har der for Republicans 3
Bot h equal 36
DK/ NA 7
g30 How easy or difficult do you think it will be for the Denocratic nom nee to defeat
CGeorge W Bush in your state in the 2004 presidential election ---- very easy, somewhat

easy, somewhat difficult or very difficult?

Very easy 17
Sonmewhat easy 23
Somewhat difficult 34
Very difficult 22
DK/ NA 4

g31 Who woul d you like the Denbcrats to nom nate for President in 2004?

* %k %k % % DNC anbers * %k %k % %
Af t er Announcenent Bef ore Announcemnent
%
17
19

Al Core

John Kerry

John Edwar ds

Ri chard Gephar dt
Howar d Dean

Tom Daschl e

Joe Lieberman

O hers

DK/ NA

N
OO\II\)I\)-bU‘IOOOOI—‘O\O
QCQOINNABAMN

IS



CBS News/ New York Tines: DNC Menmber Survey Decenber 9-18, 2002 7

g32 Regardl ess of which candidate you prefer, who do you think will receive the
Denocrati c nom nation in 2004?

DNC Menbers
%
Al Core 29
John Kerry 15
John Edwar ds
Ri chard Gephar dt
Howar d Dean
Tom Daschl e
Li eber man
O hers
DK/ NA 5
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g33 Regardl ess of which candidate you prefer, which Denpcratic nom nee do you think would

have the best chance of beating George W Bush in 2004?

Al Gore 17
John Kerry 23
John Edwar ds

Ri chard Gephar dt

Howar d Dean

Tom Daschl e

Li eber man

O hers

DK/ NA 3
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g34 Thinking ahead to 2004, do you think it will make a difference to voters if the
Denocratic nominee for president has served in the mlitary?

Yes 48

No 45

It depends (vol.) 3

DK/ NA 4

g35 Thi nki ng ahead to 2004, how inportant do you think it will be that either the
presi dential candidate or vice presidential candidate come fromthe South -- very
i mportant, sonewhat inportant, not very inportant or not at all inportant?

Very inportant 16

Sonmewhat i nport ant 47

Not very i nportant 23

Not at all inportant 12

DK/ NA 2

g36 How i nvol ved do you think Bill Clinton should be in the 2004 el ection canpaign --
very involved, somewhat involved, not very involved or not at all involved?

Very invol ved 42

Sonmewhat i nvol ved 49

Not very invol ved 5

Not at all involved 2

It depends (vol.) 1

DK/ NA 1



CBS News/ New York Tines: DNC Menmber Survey Decenber 9-18, 2002 8

g37 Do you think Terry MAuliffe should remain as chairman of the Denocratic Nationa
Conmittee?

DNC Menber s

%
Yes 74
No 15
DK/ NA 11
g38 How woul d you descri be the Denocratic party on nost political matters -- liberal,
noderate or conservative?
Li ber al 22
Moder at e 71
Conservative 2
M xed (vol.) 3
DK/ NA 2
g39 How woul d you descri be your views on nost political matters -- liberal, noderate or
conservative?
Li ber al 38
Moder at e 55
Conservative 3
M xed (vol.) 3
DK/ NA 1

g40 Do you think Al Gore should run for the Denocratic nonmination in 2004, or shouldn't
he?

Shoul d run 42
Shoul dn't run 42
DK/ NA 16

g41 Do you think Hillary Clinton probably will or probably will not run for president in
2008?

Probably will 44
Probably wi |l not 31
DK/ NA 25

Unwei ght ed Wei ght ed
DNC Respondent s 313

XB1 Reduced Base
(Bef ore Announcenent) 278 277



